
City of Albuquerque
Government Center

One Civic Plaza
Albuquerque, NM  87102

City of Albuquerque

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: EC-20-218

Status:Type: Executive Communication Approved

File created: In control:12/7/2020 City Council

Final action: 2/1/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Approval of the Fourth Supplemental Agreement for Professional Technical Contract- Route 66
Veterinary Emergency Critical Care Center

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EC-218

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council2/1/2021 1 Pass

Accepted with a recommendation Be
Approved

City Council1/20/2021 1

Sent to Council with a recommendation of
Be Approved

Finance & Government Operations
Committee

1/11/2021 1 Pass

ReferredPresident12/7/2020 1

Received and ReferredCity Council12/7/2020 1

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM November 2, 2020

TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: ..title
Approval of the Fourth Supplemental Agreement for Professional Technical Contract- Route 66

Veterinary Emergency Critical Care Center

For your consideration, please find the attached request for funding for the Fourth Supplemental
Agreement between the Animal Welfare Department and Route 66 Veterinary Emergency Critical

City of Albuquerque Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: EC-20-218, Version: 1

Agreement between the Animal Welfare Department and Route 66 Veterinary Emergency Critical
Care Center. This contract will allow the Animal Welfare Department (AWD) to continue the contract
with Route 66 Veterinary Emergency Critical Care Center for emergency and after-hours care for
shelter pets. This contract allows for fulfillment of the City's HEART Ordinance, important humane
care, and alleviation of suffering for sick and/or injured animals picked up by AWD Officers or Good
Samaritans during the hours that AWD is not open or staffed with veterinary care personnel.

AWD currently has a professional/technical contract with Route 66 Veterinary Emergency Critical
Care Center. The Original Agreement was for Forty Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) and was
executed on April 07, 2017. A First Supplemental Agreement was executed on February 08, 2018
and increased the amount of the contract by Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000). A Second
Supplemental Agreement executed on July 06, 2018 added additional time to the Original Agreement
but did not add additional funding. A Third Supplemental Agreement executed in January 07, 2019
increased the contact by One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) for a two (2) year
period. This Fourth Supplemental Agreement, currently before the Council for consideration, will add
Eighty Five Thousand Dollars ($85,000) and extend the time of performance for an additional one-
year period.

With this last Supplemental Agreement, the contract will total Three Hundred and Ten Thousand
Dollars ($310,000).

This Fourth Supplemental Agreement is forwarded for your consideration and approval.

Approval of the Fourth Supplemental Agreement with Route 66 Veterinary Emergency Critical
Care Center.

Approved: Approved as to Legal Form:

________________________ _________________________
Sarita Nair    Date Esteban A. Aguilar Jr.    Date
Chief Administrative Officer City Attorney

City of Albuquerque Printed on 5/1/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: EC-20-218, Version: 1

Recommended:

_________________________
Carolyn A. Ortega    Date
Director, Animal Welfare Department

City of Albuquerque Printed on 5/1/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

